

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 322/2025 CM(738/2025)

BHARAT BHUSHAN TICKOO AND ORS

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Mehjabeen, Advocate vice
Mr. A.M Dar, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K (REVENUE) AND
ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy.AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

03.11.2025

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 2.

Learned counsel for the official respondents has submitted that same be treated response on behalf of respondents No. 1, 3, & 4. **Ordered accordingly.**

Registry to report about service of private respondents and list on 24.11.2025

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
03.11.2025
Abdul Rashid