

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 322/2025 CM(738/2025)

**BHARAT BHUSHAN TICKOO AND ORS**

**...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

Through: Ms. Mehjabeen, Advocate

**Vs.**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K  
(REVENUE) AND ORS**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy.AG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

01.04.2026

1. Reply stands filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 4.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted two weeks' time for taking requisite steps for service of respondent Nos. 5 to 11.
3. List on 20.05.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

01.04.2026

“Misba”